Smart Touch WIFI Filter Pump

Model:58614E

FCC ID: 2ACGN-BW58614

110-120V~60Hz 1.45A 0.13HP

THERMALLY PROTECTED MOTOR.

FOR USE WITH SWIMMING POOLS ONLY.

 ⚠ IMPORTANT

READ OWNER'S MANUAL.

TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST SHOCK HAZARD USE ONLY IDENTICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS WHEN SERVICING.

⚠ CAUTION

THIS PUMP IS FOR USE WITH STORABLE POOLS ONLY, DO NOT USE WITH PERMANENTLY-INSTALLED POOLS.

CONNECT ONLY TO GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE PROTECTED BY A CLASS A GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.

⚠ WARNING

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. CONNECT ONLY TO A GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE.

⚠ CAUTION

FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST POSSIBLE ELECTRIC SHOCK THIS UNIT IS TO BE MOUNTED TO THE BASE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp.

No.3065 Cao An Road, Shanghai, 201812, China.

Made in China

Bestway



CONFORMS TO UL STD. 1081

Smart Touch WIFI Filter Pump

Model:90445E

FCC ID: 2ACGN-BW58614

110-120V~60Hz 1.45A 0.13HP

THERMALLY PROTECTED MOTOR.

FOR USE WITH SWIMMING POOLS ONLY.

⚠ IMPORTANT

READ OWNER'S MANUAL.

TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST SHOCK HAZARD USE ONLY IDENTICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS WHEN SERVICING.

$oldsymbol{\Delta}$ caution

THIS PUMP IS FOR USE WITH STORABLE POOLS ONLY, DO NOT USE WITH PERMANENTLY-INSTALLED POOLS.

↑ CAUTION

CONNECT ONLY TO GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE PROTECTED BY A CLASS A GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.

⚠ WARNING

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. CONNECT ONLY TO A GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE.

FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST POSSIBLE ELECTRIC SHOCK THIS UNIT IS TO BE MOUNTED TO THE BASE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp.

No.3065 Cao An Road, Shanghai, 201812, China.

Made in China

Bestway_®



CONFORMS TO UL STD. 1081

Label Location

